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AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

(Ruby Hill Project—Biale)

STATE OF NEVADA )

):ss.

COUNTY OF WASHOE )

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

The undersigned, being of lawful age and first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

1.

I am authorized to make this affidavit as an agent of the owners, or of the lessee, of the
unpatented mining claims that are the subject of this affidavit.

In accordance with federal law, the annual maintenance fees required to hold each of the
14 unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A attached hereto were paid to the
Nevada State Office of the Bureau of Land Management (“BLM”) prior to September 1
of the applicable assessment year. The fees were paid by Ruby Hill Mining Company,
LLC as the owner of the mining claims or on the owner’s behalf.

The names and BLM serial numbers of the subject mining claims are listed in Exhibit
A. All of the mining claims are located in Eureka County, Nevada.

The names and address of the owners of the subject mining claims are:
E. Rosaleen Brown and Therese Selden, trustees of the Arthur A. and Elizabeth O. Biale
Trust, PO Box 50085, Sparks, NV 89435.

It is the intention of the owners of the subject mining claims to hold all of said claims.

- This affidavit is provided and recorded for the purpose of complying with the provisions

of NR.S. § 517.230.



DATED this Anday of Jetdfen 2020

. . [l
Lisanna ewis; Affiant

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me thig#A day of Ditrten , 2020.

NOTARY PUBLIC, residing in
Sparks, Nevada

My commission expires:
232022

CAROL ANN MCKENZIE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
", Appt No. 11-4302-2
.# My Appt' Expires February 3, 2023




Exhibit A
Ruby Hill Project

Arthur A. & Elizabeth O. Biale Trust

Number of Claims:

Claim Count

R AN N W) e

\O

10
11
12
13
14

14

Claim Name
HMC 2

HMC 5

WEST 3

WEST 4

WEST 5

SWAN

MERIT

GOLD QUARTZ

GOLD QUARTZ NO.

1

GOLD QUARTZ NO.

2

WEST

WEST NO. 1

WEST NO. 2

WEST EXTENSION

BLM Serial Number
NMC661366
NMC661369
NMC661796
NMC661797
NMC661798
NMC72580
NMC72581
NMC72582

NMC72583

NMC72584
NMC72585
NMC72586
NMC72587
NMC72591



