EUREKA COUNTY, NV MINING-NIH Rec:\$180.00 Total:\$180.00 RUBY HILL MINING CO

2020-242106 10/09/2020 03:20 PM

Pgs=3

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF, AND AFTER RECORDING PLEASE RETURN TO: Ruby Hill Mining Company, LLC 9650 Gateway Drive, Suite 202 Reno, NV 89521

00009379202002421060030037 LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

The undersigned affirms that this document does not contain the personal information of any person

<u>AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS</u> (Ruby Hill Project—Biale)

STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF WASHOE): ss.)

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned, being of lawful age and first duly sworn, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. I am authorized to make this affidavit as an agent of the owners, or of the lessee, of the unpatented mining claims that are the subject of this affidavit.
- 2. In accordance with federal law, the annual maintenance fees required to hold each of the 14 unpatented mining claims described in **Exhibit A** attached hereto were paid to the Nevada State Office of the Bureau of Land Management ("BLM") prior to September 1 of the applicable assessment year. The fees were paid by Ruby Hill Mining Company, LLC as the owner of the mining claims or on the owner's behalf.
- 3. The names and BLM serial numbers of the subject mining claims are listed in **Exhibit** A. All of the mining claims are located in Eureka County, Nevada.
- The names and address of the owners of the subject mining claims are:
 Rosaleen Brown and Therese Selden, trustees of the Arthur A. and Elizabeth O. Biale Trust, PO Box 50085, Sparks, NV 89435.
- 5. It is the intention of the owners of the subject mining claims to hold all of said claims.
- 6. This affidavit is provided and recorded for the purpose of complying with the provisions of N.R.S. § 517.230.

DATED this <u>2nd</u>day of <u>October</u>, 2020. Lisanna Lewis, Affiant SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of October NOTARY PUBLIC, residing in Sparks, Nevada My commission expires: 2/3/2023CAROL ANN MCKENZIE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Appt No. 11-4302-2
My Appt Expires February 3, 2023

2020.

Exhibit A

Ruby Hill Project
Arthur A. & Elizabeth O. Biale Trust

Number of Claims:

14

Claim Count	Claim M	
Claim Count	Claim Name	BLM Serial Number
1	HMC 2	NMC661366
2	HMC 5	NMC661369
3	WEST 3	NMC661796
4	WEST 4	NMC661797
5	WEST 5	NMC661798
6	SWAN	NMC72580
7	MERIT	NMC72581
8	GOLD QUARTZ	NMC72582
	GOLD QUARTZ NO.	1 1
9	1 / 1	NMC72583
	GOLD QUARTZ NO.	
10	2	NMC72584
11	WEST	NMC72585
12	WEST NO. 1	NMC72586
13	WEST NO. 2	NMC72587
14	WEST EXTENSION	NMC72591
All Property and the second se		7 = + × ×